Leaders and Teammates,

As you all know, we have been managing the approval of Grade Ceiling Waivers for the last few
months by releasing 10 approvals each month. This process has allowed us to ensure we, as a
MAJCOM, are staying under the congressionally mandated authorization of SMSgt AGRs. In
addition, our practice has also provided unbiased selection, predictability, and timely
notification to ensure local promotion processes have adequate time to notify/promote
identified members.

To further enhance our transparency behind the management of pending grade ceiling waivers,
we are publishing the names and their respective NAF by line number. The issuance of line
numbers is determined by First-In-First-Out (FIFO) and then by time stamp of waiver
submission. Therefore, line number #1 indicates the member of whom submitted their grade
ceiling waiver before anyone else listed, ultimately, signifying line number #1 has been waiting
the longest to receive an approved grade ceiling.

As we continue to manage the release of grade ceiling waivers to stay under our congressional
limit, we will strive to approve 10 grade ceiling waivers each month. However, please note, the
approval of monthly grade ceiling waivers will fluctuate dependent upon the monthly rate of
SMSgt attritions, promotions, Date of Separations, extensions, and active-duty accessions.

Below, you will find the current list of SMSgt Grade Ceiling requests as of January 13, 2025.
Members with issued line numbers refrain from submitting waiver requests through MyVector. If
your circumstances have changed and you no longer need a grade ceiling approval, please
submit a request to withdraw your waiver request as soon as possible. You can do this by
logging into your existing grade ceiling application and request to be removed from the list.

Each month we will review, update, and publish the list of pending requests to ensure it remains
current and accurate on our page at https://www.arpc.afrc.af.mil/Services/Assignments/.

Important Note: Approval of a Grade Ceiling Waiver does not guarantee a promotion. Approved
members will need to work through their unit's 224 promotion process for final approval from
their designated approval authority.

If you have any questions, please contact me, Major Kopecko at charissa.kopecko.2@us.af.mil
or CMSgt Manuel Zubia at manuel.zubia.1@us.af.mil.


https://www.arpc.afrc.af.mil/Services/Assignments/
mailto:charissa.kopecko.2@us.af.mil
mailto:manuel.zubia.1@us.af.mil

Line

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Name

Tromba, Kerry
Stredney, Laura
Isenberger, Brandon
Bush, Taneisha
Hennessey, Cory
Gove, Austin

Moore, Victoria
Comerford, Thomas
Tressler, Grayden
Cereceres, Vanessa
Kemp, Stacey

Hall, Angelique
Kristy, Micheal
Sikes, Shawn
Mathews, Joshua
Jones, Nya

Hardy, Matthew
Fox, Christopher Michael
Bozeman, Brandon
Tennyson, Ryan
Donnelly, Stephen
Fagan, Michael
Witherspoon, Heather
Kelly, Cortney
Dinca, Karen
Franklin, Brian
Dawson, Jasmin

Reynolds, Christopher

Unit

434 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON
HQ AF RESERVE
306 RESCUE SQUADRON

710 COMBAT OPERATIONS SQUADRON

2 SPECIAL OPERATIONS SQUADRON
42 AERIAL PORT SQUADRON

445 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON
512 INTELLIGENCE SQUADRON
370 FLIGHT TEST SQUADRON

340 FLYING TRAINING GROUP

94 AIRLIFT WING

445 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON
4 SPACE WARNING SQUADRON
960 CYBER OPERATIONS GROUP
913 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON
IR READ AND INTEG ORGANIZATION
94 COMMUNICATIONS SQUADRON
HQ AF RESERVE COMMAND

717 INFO OPNS SQUADRON

301 CIVIL ENGINEER SQUADRON
10 FLIGHT TEST SQUADRON

4 AIR FORCE

301 SECURITY FORCES SQUADRON
HQ AF RESERVE

307 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON
914 CIVIL ENGINEER SQUADRON

507 OPERATIONS SUPPORT SQUADRON
51 NETWORK OPERATIONS SQUADRON

NAF

4AF
HQ
10AF
10AF
10AF
4AF
4AF
10AF
22AF
22AF
22AF
4AF
10AF
10AF
22AF
HQ
22AF
HQ
10AF
10AF
22AF
4AF
10AF
HQ
10AF
4AF
4AF
10AF

Approved
Date

1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25



29
30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55

56
57

Williamson, James

Williams, Cassondra
Strickland, Jeffrey

Swann, Richard
Sosa, Daniel
Campbell, Heather
Beadling, Matthew
Stephens, Bohannon
Hunter, Avanti
Prescott, James

Martineau, Patrick
Norton, Ari

Faini, Matthew
Buckhout, William
Waddell, Kyle
Modesto, Andrew
Collado, Sharon
Hernandez, Charles
Jonte, Joseph
Lockhart, Sharlene
Mackay, Eric
Jeancharles, Duckens
Holland, Antona
Sullivan, Brandon
Squires, Jeremy

Moore, Milton
Embry, Kameika

Douglas, Shameka

Dougherty, James

301 OPERATIONS SUPPORT SQUADRON
926 AEROSPACE MEDICINE SQUADRON

IR READ AND INTEG ORGANIZATION Det:

0007
419 CIVIL ENGINEER SQUADRON

927 LOGISTICS READINES SQUADRON

459 AIR REFUELING WING

350 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 00BV
352 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 000R
960 CYBER OPERATIONS GROUP

945 AIRCRAFT MAINT SQUADRON

379 SPACE RANGE SQUADRON

AIR RESERVE PERS DIRECT REPORTING
UNIT

315 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON

337 AIRLIFT SQUADRON

337 AIRLIFT SQUADRON

919 SPEC OPS CIV ENG SQUADRON
340 FLYING TRAINING GROUP

HQ AF RESERVE OL: 1G00

HQ AF RESERVE OL: A100

353 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 00AL
353 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 000L
351 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 000Y
926 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON

HQ AF RESERVE OL: A400

718 INTELLIGENCE SQUADRON

42 INTELLIGENCE SQUADRON

AIR RESERVE PERS DIRECT REPORTING
UNIT OL: 000D

756 AIR REFUELING SQUADRON
306 RESCUE SQUADRON

10AF
10AF

HQ
10AF
AAF
AAF
HQ
HQ
10AF
AAF
10AF

HQ
4AF
4AF
4AF
10AF
22AF
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
HQ
10AF
HQ
10AF
10AF

HQ
4AF
10AF

1 Mar 25
1 Mar 25



58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Holbert, Alicia

White, Derek A.
Busch, Brian

Villa, Robert

Stoeckl, Benjamin
Ruckstuhl, Catherine
Corradi, Jason
Thomas, William

Reddy, Scott
Villanueva, Silvia

Hall, John

Stevens, Trevor
Norman, Austin
Hoegrebe, Heather
Tobler, Aaron

White, Angel
Cathey, Staci
Erickson, Cynthia
Choroski, Stephanie

Guerra, Noey

WILLIAMS, QUIANDRA

Burke, Crystal

Bankston, Eldric

AIR RESERVE PERS DIRECT REPORTING
UNIT OL: 000D

931 OPERATIONS SUPPORT SQUADRON
352 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 000M
4 AIR FORCE

910 SECURITY FORCES SQUADRON

AF RESERVE OL: A200

350 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 00AH
HQ AF RESERVE OL: 1G00

452 CONTINGENCY RESPON SQUADRON
IR READ AND INTEG ORGANIZATION Det:

0003
HQ AF RESERVE OL: A400

943 RESCUE GROUP

426 CYBER OPERATIONS SQUADRON
459 AIR REFUELING WING

38 INTELLIGENCE SQUADRON
FORCE GENERATION CENTER

926 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON

50 INTELLIGENCE SQUADRON

700 AIRLIFT SQUADRON

439 SECURITY FORCES SQUADRON
340 FLYING TRAINING GROUP

433 LOGISTICS READINES SQUADRON
367 RECRUITING GROUP

HQ
4AF
HQ
4AF
22AF
HQ
HQ
HQ
4AF
HQ
HQ
10AF
10AF
4TH
10TH
HQ
10AF
10AF
22AF
4TH
22AF
4TH
HQ



