## Leaders and Teammates,

As you all know, we have been managing the approval of Grade Ceiling Waivers for the last few months by releasing 10 approvals each month. This process has allowed us to ensure we, as a MAJCOM, are staying under the congressionally mandated authorization of SMSgt AGRs. In addition, our practice has also provided unbiased selection, predictability, and timely notification to ensure local promotion processes have adequate time to notify/promote identified members.

To further enhance our transparency behind the management of pending grade ceiling waivers, we are publishing the names and their respective NAF by line number. The issuance of line numbers is determined by First-In-First-Out (FIFO) and then by time stamp of waiver submission. Therefore, line number #1 indicates the member of whom submitted their grade ceiling waiver before anyone else listed, ultimately, signifying line number #1 has been waiting the longest to receive an approved grade ceiling.

As we continue to manage the release of grade ceiling waivers to stay under our congressional limit, we will strive to approve 10 grade ceiling waivers each month. However, please note, the approval of monthly grade ceiling waivers will fluctuate dependent upon the monthly rate of SMSgt attritions, promotions, Date of Separations, extensions, and active-duty accessions.

Below, you will find the current list of SMSgt Grade Ceiling requests as of January 13, 2025. Members with issued line numbers refrain from submitting waiver requests through MyVector. If your circumstances have changed and you no longer need a grade ceiling approval, please submit a request to withdraw your waiver request as soon as possible. You can do this by logging into your existing grade ceiling application and request to be removed from the list.

Each month we will review, update, and publish the list of pending requests to ensure it remains current and accurate on our page at <a href="https://www.arpc.afrc.af.mil/Services/Assignments/">https://www.arpc.afrc.af.mil/Services/Assignments/</a>.

Important Note: Approval of a Grade Ceiling Waiver does not guarantee a promotion. Approved members will need to work through their unit's 224 promotion process for final approval from their designated approval authority.

If you have any questions, please contact me, Major Kopecko at charissa.kopecko.2@us.af.mil or CMSgt Manuel Zubia at manuel.zubia.1@us.af.mil.

Line #	Name	Unit	NAF	Approved Date
1	Tromba, Kerry	434 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON	4AF	1 Mar 25
2	Stredney, Laura	HQ AF RESERVE	HQ	1 Mar 25
3	Isenberger, Brandon	306 RESCUE SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25
4	Bush, Taneisha	710 COMBAT OPERATIONS SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25
5	Hennessey, Cory	2 SPECIAL OPERATIONS SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25
6	Gove, Austin	42 AERIAL PORT SQUADRON	4AF	1 Mar 25
7	Moore, Victoria	445 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON	4AF	1 Mar 25
8	Comerford, Thomas	512 INTELLIGENCE SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25
9	Tressler, Grayden	370 FLIGHT TEST SQUADRON	22AF	1 Mar 25
10	Cereceres, Vanessa	340 FLYING TRAINING GROUP	22AF	1 Mar 25
11	Kemp, Stacey	94 AIRLIFT WING	22AF	1 Mar 25
12	Hall, Angelique	445 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON	4AF	1 Mar 25
13	Kristy, Micheal	4 SPACE WARNING SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25
14	Sikes, Shawn	960 CYBER OPERATIONS GROUP	10AF	1 Mar 25
15	Mathews, Joshua	913 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON	22AF	1 Mar 25
16	Jones, Nya	IR READ AND INTEG ORGANIZATION	HQ	1 Mar 25
17	Hardy, Matthew	94 COMMUNICATIONS SQUADRON	22AF	1 Mar 25
18	Fox, Christopher Michael	HQ AF RESERVE COMMAND	HQ	1 Mar 25
19	Bozeman, Brandon	717 INFO OPNS SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25
20	Tennyson, Ryan	301 CIVIL ENGINEER SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25
21	Donnelly, Stephen	10 FLIGHT TEST SQUADRON	22AF	1 Mar 25
22	Fagan, Michael	4 AIR FORCE	4AF	1 Mar 25
23	Witherspoon, Heather	301 SECURITY FORCES SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25
24	Kelly, Cortney	HQ AF RESERVE	HQ	1 Mar 25
25	Dinca, Karen	307 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25
26	Franklin, Brian	914 CIVIL ENGINEER SQUADRON	4AF	1 Mar 25
27	Dawson, Jasmin	507 OPERATIONS SUPPORT SQUADRON	4AF	1 Mar 25
28	Reynolds, Christopher	51 NETWORK OPERATIONS SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25

29	Williamson, James	301 OPERATIONS SUPPORT SQUADRON	10AF	1 Mar 25
				1 Mar 25
30	Williams, Cassondra	926 AEROSPACE MEDICINE SQUADRON IR READ AND INTEG ORGANIZATION Det:	10AF	
31	Strickland, Jeffrey	0007	HQ	
32	Swann, Richard	419 CIVIL ENGINEER SQUADRON	10AF	
33	Sosa, Daniel	927 LOGISTICS READINES SQUADRON	4AF	
34	Campbell, Heather	459 AIR REFUELING WING	4AF	
35	Beadling, Matthew	350 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 00BV	HQ	
36	Stephens, Bohannon	352 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 000R	HQ	
37	Hunter, Avanti	960 CYBER OPERATIONS GROUP	10AF	
38	Prescott, James	945 AIRCRAFT MAINT SQUADRON	4AF	
39	Martineau, Patrick	379 SPACE RANGE SQUADRON	10AF	
40	Norton, Ari	AIR RESERVE PERS DIRECT REPORTING UNIT	HQ	
41	Faini, Matthew	315 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON	4AF	
42	Buckhout, William	337 AIRLIFT SQUADRON	4AF	
43	Waddell, Kyle	337 AIRLIFT SQUADRON	4AF	
44	Modesto, Andrew	919 SPEC OPS CIV ENG SQUADRON	10AF	
45	Collado, Sharon	340 FLYING TRAINING GROUP	22AF	
46	Hernandez, Charles	HQ AF RESERVE OL: IG00	HQ	
47	Jonte, Joseph	HQ AF RESERVE OL: A100	HQ	
48	Lockhart, Sharlene	353 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 00AL	HQ	
49	Mackay, Eric	353 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 000L	HQ	
50	Jeancharles, Duckens	351 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 000Y	HQ	
51	Holland, Antona	926 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON	10AF	
52	Sullivan, Brandon	HQ AF RESERVE OL: A400	HQ	
53	Squires, Jeremy	718 INTELLIGENCE SQUADRON	10AF	
54	Moore, Milton	42 INTELLIGENCE SQUADRON	10AF	
55	Embry, Kameika	AIR RESERVE PERS DIRECT REPORTING UNIT OL: 000D	HQ	
56	Douglas, Shameka	756 AIR REFUELING SQUADRON	4AF	
57	Dougherty, James	306 RESCUE SQUADRON	10AF	

58	Holbert, Alicia	AIR RESERVE PERS DIRECT REPORTING UNIT OL: 000D	HQ
59	White, Derek A.	931 OPERATIONS SUPPORT SQUADRON	4AF
60	Busch, Brian	352 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 000M	HQ
61	Villa, Robert	4 AIR FORCE	4AF
62	Stoeckl, Benjamin	910 SECURITY FORCES SQUADRON	22AF
63	Ruckstuhl, Catherine	AF RESERVE OL: A200	HQ
64	Corradi, Jason	350 RECRUITING SQUADRON OL: 00AH	HQ
65	Thomas, William	HQ AF RESERVE OL: IG00	HQ
66	Reddy, Scott	452 CONTINGENCY RESPON SQUADRON	4AF
67	Villanueva, Silvia	IR READ AND INTEG ORGANIZATION Det: 0003	HQ
68	Hall, John	HQ AF RESERVE OL: A400	HQ
69	Stevens, Trevor	943 RESCUE GROUP	10AF
70	Norman, Austin	426 CYBER OPERATIONS SQUADRON	10AF
71	Hoegrebe, Heather	459 AIR REFUELING WING	4TH
72	Tobler, Aaron	38 INTELLIGENCE SQUADRON	10TH
73	White, Angel	FORCE GENERATION CENTER	HQ
74	Cathey, Staci	926 FORCE SUPPORT SQUADRON	10AF
75	Erickson, Cynthia	50 INTELLIGENCE SQUADRON	10AF
76	Choroski, Stephanie	700 AIRLIFT SQUADRON	22AF
77	Guerra, Noey	439 SECURITY FORCES SQUADRON	4TH
78	WILLIAMS, QUIANDRA	340 FLYING TRAINING GROUP	22AF
79	Burke, Crystal	433 LOGISTICS READINES SQUADRON	4TH
80	Bankston, Eldric	367 RECRUITING GROUP	HQ